
2022 Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-28   Conf: 9-19   Home: 3-15   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (213), Opp (244)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Uetake (7), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-142), Uetake (36-40), Young (22-
27), Greenfield (16-22), Rusin (14-15), Patton (10-11), Bursch (8-10), Waara (8-9), Kraemer (3-3), Zanassi (3-3), Bauerle (1-1), McNeel (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Patton, Rylee .429 38-38 119 13 51 8 2 1 30 66 .555 2 1 4 2 .435 2 0 2-3 44 78 10 .924
6 Winfield, Michelle .344 36-36 90 25 31 9 2 1 14 47 .522 13 3 12 0 .439 1 4 9-11 66 2 0 1.000
16 McNeel, Annika .287 32-29 94 11 27 3 0 0 17 30 .319 5 0 13 0 .323 0 0 4-4 33 1 2 .944
22 Leadley, Nicole .270 36-35 89 14 24 5 0 0 12 29 .326 8 0 15 0 .327 1 1 2-3 69 5 4 .949
2 Petitt, Samantha .243 38-38 111 22 27 4 0 0 11 31 .279 11 2 11 1 .315 3 2 10-12 77 45 5 .961
18 Neilson, MiKaila .226 37-36 93 10 21 6 1 0 12 29 .312 3 1 28 0 .258 0 1 1-1 42 53 11 .896
15 Zanassi, Carli .222 35-34 72 18 16 2 0 3 11 27 .375 25 0 20 0 .423 0 0 1-1 172 5 5 .973
4 Rusin, Sydney .353 24-19 68 13 24 4 0 0 14 28 .412 0 0 3 0 .343 2 0 4-5 4 19 1 .958
14 Young, Elizabeth .286 26-26 63 9 18 4 0 1 10 25 .397 11 5 6 0 .420 2 0 3-3 55 8 0 1.000
10 Kraemer, Makayla .250 11-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 2-3 5 0 0 1.000
11 Gamble, Ashley .241 17-6 29 4 7 1 0 2 4 14 .483 1 0 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Okumura, Jordan .186 32-24 43 10 8 4 0 0 2 12 .279 5 0 7 0 .271 0 0 3-3 35 23 8 .879

13
Moullet-Dozier,
Jordyn .133 20-5 15 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 1 0 2 0 .188 0 0 3-5 6 2 0 1.000

35 Uetake, Haylie .098 28-20 41 5 4 1 0 0 3 5 .122 2 1 9 0 .159 0 0 0-0 70 7 0 1.000
32 Venditti, Gillian .077 18-4 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 6 1 3 0 .400 0 1 0-0 8 0 2 .800
8 Portillo, Bella .053 13-7 19 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .053 3 0 8 0 .182 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
20 Bursch, Carly .000 8-5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

3
Ancheta-Maeda,
Kylee .000 4-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

34 Caile, Emma .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Bauerle, Kaleigh .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 0 1.000
39 Waara, Taylor .000 9-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
Totals .270 38-38 975 163 263 51 5 8 143 348 .357 97 14 150 3 .341 11 9 44-54 702 264 51 .950
Opponents .336 38-38 1055 278 354 79 12 39 255 574 .544 127 31 107 1 .418 13 7 61-72 726 275 54 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Bursch, Carly 4.26 0-3 7 4 1 0-0 0 24.2 30 20 15 8 13 5 2 2 .288 0 1 0 1 1
4 Rusin, Sydney 5.16 4-5 18 7 3 1-0 1 57.0 63 54 42 26 23 13 2 7 .259 6 8 0 1 2
9 Patton, Rylee 6.37 4-5 17 15 5 0-0 1 73.2 107 70 67 28 35 30 6 19 .335 0 10 0 7 0
27 Greenfield, Lindsey 8.31 2-7 13 9 2 0-0 0 48.0 84 69 57 38 30 18 1 8 .373 7 5 0 2 2
39 Waara, Taylor 9.95 0-3 9 3 1 0-0 0 19.0 40 33 27 16 3 5 0 1 .412 10 1 0 2 0
15 Zanassi, Carli 10.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 13 15 9 3 3 4 0 0 .371 0 3 0 0 0
17 Bauerle, Kaleigh 19.25 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 12 11 11 5 0 3 1 1 .522 1 0 0 0 1
16 McNeel, Annika 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 .333 0 3 0 0 0
3 Ancheta-Maeda, Kylee 42.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 6.97 10-25 75 38 12 1 2 234.0 354 278 233 127 107 79 12 39 .336 24 31 0 13 7
Opponents 3.44 25-10 62 38 18 5 0 242.0 263 163 119 97 150 51 5 8 .270 29 14 0 11 9



2022 Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Uetake, Haylie 77 70 7 0 1.000 1 36 4 .900 7 0
6 Winfield, Michelle 68 66 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Young, Elizabeth 63 55 8 0 1.000 0 22 5 .815 0 0
13 Moullet-Dozier, Jordyn 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bursch, Carly 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 8 2 .800 0 0
17 Bauerle, Kaleigh 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Kraemer, Makayla 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Ancheta-Maeda, Kylee 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Zanassi, Carli 182 172 5 5 .973 3 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Petitt, Samantha 127 77 45 5 .961 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rusin, Sydney 24 4 19 1 .958 2 14 1 .933 0 0
22 Leadley, Nicole 78 69 5 4 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 McNeel, Annika 36 33 1 2 .944 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Patton, Rylee 132 44 78 10 .924 4 10 1 .909 0 0
18 Neilson, MiKaila 106 42 53 11 .896 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Portillo, Bella 9 8 0 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Okumura, Jordan 66 35 23 8 .879 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Waara, Taylor 8 1 6 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
32 Venditti, Gillian 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Greenfield, Lindsey 4 0 3 1 .750 0 16 6 .727 0 0
11 Gamble, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Caile, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1017 702 264 51 .950 20 61 10 .859 7 0
Opponents 1055 726 275 54 .949 20 44 10 .815 4 0


